The following is the unaudited pro forma balance sheet of the Group prepared to demonstrate
the effect of the Agreement and the Redemption on the consolidated balance sheet of the Group
as if the Agreement and the Redemption had been completed as at 31 March 2007.

The unaudited pro forma balance sheet was prepared to reflect the effect of the Agreement
and the Redemption based on the audited consolidated balance sheet of the Group as at 31
March 2007 extracted from its annual report for the year ended 31 March 2007, as set out in
Appendix I of this Circular.

The unaudited pro forma balance sheet has been prepared for illustrative purposes only
and because of its nature, it may not give a true picture of the financial position of the Group
at any future date.

 Audited   Unaudited
 consolidated   pro forma
 balance sheet of   balance sheet of
  the Group as at  Pro forma   the Group as at
 31 March 2007  adjustments   31 March 2007
 HK$’000  HK$’000  Note HK$’000
Non–current assets
Fixed assets
 – Other property, plant
   and equipment 363,869   363,869
 – Interests In leasehold land
   held for own use under
   operating leases 102,410   102,410
 466,279   466,279
Intangibles – Trade Marks –  651,000  (1) 651,000
Interest in associates 546,497  (546,497 ) (1) –
Other financial assets 94,100  (78,000 ) (1) 16,100
 1,106,876   1,133,379
Current assets
Inventories 313,670   313,670
Trade and other receivables 833,108   833,108
Cash and cash equivalents 340,335  124,800  (1) 465,135
 1,487,113   1,611,913
Current liabilities
Trade and other payables 108,099   108,099
Bank loans and overdrafts 287,188   287,188
Obligations under finance lease 6,914   6,914
Current tax payable 34,227   34,227
 436,428   436,428
Net current assets 1,050,685   1,175,485
Total assets less current liabilities 2,157,561   2,308,864
Non-current liabilities
Bank loans 384,000   384,000
Convertible bonds 157,720   157,720
Obligations under finance leases 37,932   37,932
Provision for long service payments 1,800   1,800
Deferred tax liabilities 237   237